INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 1536/2015

BINOD PATHAK AND ORS

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XVI

**VERSUS** 

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

SHANKAR CHOUDHARY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv. Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Among 52 respondents herein, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1,3,4,5,6,12,27,28 and 29 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time.

Service of respondent nos. 31 and 52 is complete but none has entered appearance.

With respect to the remaining respondents, ld. Counsel

the petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.23 17:05:09 IST

List again on 21.9.2015.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com