BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 1536/201

BINOD PATHAK AND ORS

Petitioner(

s)

s)

5

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

he

www.ecourtsindia.com

SHANKAR CHOUDHARY AND ORS

Respondent (

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

VERSUS

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhinav Prakash, Adv. Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv. Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Among 52 respondents herein, counter affidavit f or

respondent nos. 1,3,4,5,6,12 and 27 to 29 is awaited. The ld.

Counsel has requested four weeks time. Be filed as assured,

as last opportunity.

For the remaining respondents, ld. Counsel for t

petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time.

Notices thereafter be issued. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.23

List again on 11.12.2015.

17:01:32 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar