## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1536/2015

BINOD PATHAK AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHANKAR CHOUDHARY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kumar Shivam, Adv. Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv. Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Process issued against respondent nos. 2,7 to 11, 19,21,23,25,26,30,32,34 to 36, 38,39,43 and 45 have not been received back. Be awaited.

Process against respondent nos. 31 and 52 have been received back as duly served. None has appeared for them. They are set ex parte.

Respondent nos. 41,42,44,48 and 49 have refused to take notice. As a sequel, they are set ex parte.

www.ecourtsindia.com

## Item No.53

Respondent nos. 13,14,15,16,17,18,22,24,33,40,46,47,50 and 51 could not have been served for want of address or could not be located. Let the ld. Counsel for the petitioner take steps for fresh notices within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 26.2.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar