SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1536/2015 BINOD PATHAK AND ORS

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

VERSUS

SHANKAR CHOUDHARY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gautam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr Kaustubh Khera, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv. Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1,3 to 6 and 27 to 29 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent nos. 7,8,12,24,34,35,37,38 and 46 to 48 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent nos.13 to 15 within two

weeks time and notices thereafter be issued to respondent nos. 9, 13 to 15, 20 to 22, 30,32,33,43,45,50 and 51.

-2-

Item No.39

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.23, if so desired. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

Fresh address alongwith steps in accordance with

Government O.M. No.12(77)/10-Judl. dt.18.8.2011 be taken in respect of respondent no.19 within three weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 7.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar