ÚITEM NO.25 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1536/2015 BINOD PATHAK AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR CHOUDHARY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Isha Singh, A

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv. Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps and fresh address for service of respondent nos. 14 and 15 and fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 19 in terms of Govt. OM F.No. 12(77)/10-Judl. Dated 18.08.2011 have not been taken. AS such, Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar