ITEM NO.18

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1536/2015
BINOD PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHANKAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Ms.Diksha Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mrs.Renuka Jumarni, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.8(i), 13(i) to 13(iv), 19 & 32 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 13.08.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB