ITEM NO.7

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 129740/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1536/2015

BINOD PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 129740/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 13-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Trial Court reported that Respondent No.32 was not present at her residence hence notice was pasted on the wall of her house. The same be treated as complete service but no one has entered appearance on her behalf.

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 6.12.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent No.19.

List again on 15.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar