SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1536/2015

BINOD PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IAs to be list :91752/2023, 91755/2023, 91757/2023, 91759/2023, 91761/2023, 91763/2023

IA No. 91752/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 91757/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 91759/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 91755/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 91763/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 91761/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 21-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution applications is condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Applications for substitution to bring on record Lrs of deceased respondents No. 4 and 16 are allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER