SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.1536/2015

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2014 in SA No. 190/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

BINOD PATHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IAs to be list :129740/2017, 205391/2023 AND 205392/2023 163672/2024, IA No. 163670/2024 AND APPLICATION **FOR** IA No. 205391/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. PERMISSION, CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, 129740/2017 IA No. 205392/2023 **EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.** 32755/2020 -**EXEMPTION FROM** FILING O.T., IA No. 163672/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 19-11-2024 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Ishwar Chandra Roy, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Tara Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Manoneet Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Arguments concluded.
- 2. Judgment reserved.
- 3. The Learned counsel for the parties shall file their written submissions alongwith case law, if they seek to rely upon, within a period of two weeks from today.
- 4. A soft copy of the written submissions shall also be forwarded to writtensubmissions.jbp@gmail.com.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)